

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>26.07.2024</u>		<p>FA No. 43 of 2004 With FA No. 44 of 2004 FA No. 45 of 2004 FA No. 46 of 2004 SA No. 59 of 2016 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Mr. Nishant Krishna, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Ramji Shrivastava, learned counsel for the appellant in FA No. 43 of 2004, FA No. 44 of 2004, FA No. 45 of 2004 and FA No. 46 of 2004.</p> <p>2. Mr. Arvind Vashistha, learned Special Counsel assisted by Mr. I.P. Kohli, learned Standing counsel and Mr. T.S. Bindra (through video conferencing) learned Special Counsel in the said First Appeals.</p> <p>3. Mr. I.P. Kohli, learned Standing Counsel for the appellant in SA No. 59 of 2016.</p> <p>4. Mr. Aakib Ahmed, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Pankaj Miglani, learned counsel for the respondent in SA No. 59 of 2016.</p> <p>5. Ms. Abhilasha Tomar, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Sandeep</p>

		<p>Kothari, learned counsel for the respondent no. 3 in FA No. 44 of 2004 and FA No. 46 of 2004. She has sought further time to file objection to the Application, filed by Mr. Ramji Shrivastava, Advocate, under Order XLI Rule 27 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (in short, "CPC").</p> <p>6. In the interest of justice, on the cost of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees five thousand), last opportunity is being granted.</p> <p>7. Objection to the said Application, if any, may be filed within ten days from today.</p> <p>8. The said cost shall be deposited with the High Court Bar Association Welfare Fund.</p> <p>9. Objection to the said Application, filed by Mr. I.P. Kohli, learned Standing Counsel, is taken on record.</p> <p>10. Mr. Arvind Vashistha, learned Special Counsel and Mr. T.S. Bindra, learned Special Counsel have sought three weeks' time to file rebuttal to the Application, filed under Order XLI Rule 27 CPC in FA No. 44 of 2004.</p> <p>11. In the interest of justice, time is</p>
--	--	---

granted.

12. Rebuttal, if any, may be filed positively within three weeks' from today.

13. On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 29.08.2024.

**(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)
26.07.2024**

Shiksha

--	--	--	--