

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>29.08.2024</u>		<p>FA No.43 of 2004 With FA No.44 of 2004 FA No.45 of 2004 FA No.46 of 2004 FA No.59 of 2016 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Mr. Pradeep Kant, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Ramji Srivastava, learned counsel for the appellant in FA No.43 of 2004, FA No.44 of 2004, FA No.45 of 2004 and FA No.46 of 2004. 2. Mr. Arvind Vashistha, learned Special Counsel assisted by Mr. I.P. Kohli, learned Standing Counsel and Mr. T.S. Bindra (through video conferencing) learned Special Counsel for the State in the said First Appeals. 3. Mr. I.P. Kohli, learned Standing Counsel for the appellant in SA No.59 of 2016. 4. No one is present on behalf of the respondent in SA No.59 of 2016. 5. Mr. Sandeep Kothari, learned counsel for the respondent no.3 in FA No.44 of 2004 and FA No.46 of 2004. 6. Objection(s) and rebuttal, filed by Mr. Arvind Vashistha, learned Special Counsel and Mr. Sandeep Kothari, Advocate are taken on record. 7. Heard the arguments but not concluded. 8. On the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 03.10.2024 under the old matters.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 29.08.2024</p> <p>Pant/</p>