

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | <u>13.11.2024</u> | | <p>FA No.43 of 2004 in FA No.44 of 2004 FA No.45 of 2004 FA No.46 of 2004 SA No.59 of 2016</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Ramji Shrivastava, learned counsel for the appellant in FA No. 43 of 2004, FA No. 44 of 2004, FA No. 45 of 2004, FA No. 46 of 2004 and respondent in SA No. 59 of 2016. Mr. Ramji Shrivastava, Advocate, has filed his Vakalatnama in SA No. 59 of 2016.</p> <p>2. Mr. Arvind Vashishtha, learned Special Counsel assisted by Mr. T.S. Bindra, learned Special Counsel and Mr. I.P. Kohli, learned Standing Counsel for the State in the said First Appeals.</p> <p>3. Mr. I.P. Kohli, learned Standing Counsel for the appellant in Second Appeal.</p> <p>4. Mr. Sandeep Kothari, learned counsel for the respondent no. 3 in FA No. 44 of 2004 and FA No. 46 of 2004.</p> <p>5. Mr. Ramji Shrivastava, Advocate, has filed the Civil Miscellaneous Application (IA No.10116 of 2024), response to the objection(s) filed by the respondents against the application, filed</p> |

under Order XLI Rule 27 CPC.

6. The said Application (IA No.10116 of 2024), is taken on record.

7. Mr. Ramji Shrivastava, Advocate, submits that Mr. Pradeep Kant, learned Senior Advocate is not available due to his illness.

8. With the consent of the learned counsel for both the parties, list on 18th and 19th December, 2024 for final hearing.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)
13.11.2024

Pant/

