

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>19.05.2025</u>		<p>FA No.43 of 2004 With FA No.44 of 2004 FA No.45 of 2004 FA No.46 of 2004 SA No.59 of 2016 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. Ramji Srivastava, learned counsel, Mr. B.N. Gupta, learned counsel, Mr. J.K. Jain, learned counsel, Mr. S.S. Negi, learned counsel and Mr. Vishesh Srivastava, learned counsel for the appellants in all the First Appeals.</p> <p>2. Mr. T.S. Bisht, learned Deputy Advocate General for appellant in SA No.59 of 2016.</p> <p>3. Mr. Arvind Vashisth, learned Special Counsel assisted by Mr. T.S. Bindra, learned Special Counsel (through video conferencing) for the State in all the First Appeals.</p> <p>4. Ms. Abhilasha Tomar, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Sandeep</p>

		<p>Kothari, learned counsel for the Garhwal Mandal Vikas Nigam in FA No.43 of 2004, FA No.44 of 2004 and FA No.46 of 2004.</p> <p>5. During the arguments, this Court considered the Application, filed by the appellant in FA No.43 of 2004 under Order XLI Rule 27 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.</p> <p>6. Having heard. This Court finds that the additional evidence are necessary for the purpose of determining the real questions in controversy between the parties.</p> <p>7. Consequently, the documents, filed by the appellant by way of the Application (IA No.10112 of 2024 and IA No.10116 of 2024), in FA No.43 of 2004 under Order XLI Rule 27 read with Section 151 CPC are taken on record. The said Applications are allowed accordingly.</p>
--	--	--

8. The documents, filed by Mr. T.S. Bindra, learned Special Counsel, in rebuttal, and documents filed with the objection by way of the Application (IA No.10113 of 2024) are also taken on record.

9. Mr. T.S. Bindra, learned Special Counsel, has sought further two weeks' time to file additional documents in rebuttal.

10. The said request has not been opposed by the appellants.

11. Time is granted.

12. On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 25.06.2025 under the same head for further hearing.

**(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)
19.05.2025**

Neha

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--