

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>27.02.2026</u>		<p>FA No.43 of 2004 With With FA Nos.44, 45 & 46 of 2004 SA No.59 of 2016 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. P.N. Gupta, learned counsel (through video conferencing) with Mr. Vishesh Srivastava, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Ramji Srivastava, learned counsel for the appellants in all the First Appeals.</p> <p>2. Mr. Tarun Mohan, learned Brief Holder for the appellant in SA No.59 of 2016.</p> <p>3. Mr. Arvind Vashistha, learned Special Counsel, Mr. T.S. Bindra, learned Special Counsel (through video conferencing) for the State in all the First Appeals.</p> <p>4. Ms. Ruchika Negi, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Sandeep Kothari, learned counsel for Garhwal Mandal Vikas Nigam in FA No.43 of 2004, FA No.44 of 2004 and FA No.46 of 2004.</p> <p>5. Heard.</p> <p>6. The arguments of Mr. T.S. Bindra, Advocate, are ongoing.</p> <p>7. On the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 13.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 27.02.2026</p> <p>Pant/</p>